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We thank you for having chosen a MOULINEX appliance.

IMPORTANT SAFEGUARDS D

When using electrical appliances, basic safety precautions should
be followed including the following: @

1 Read all instructions.

2. To protect against risk of electrical shock do not put unit in water
or other liquid.

3. Close supervision is necessary when unit is used by or near children.

4. Unplug from outlet when not in use, before putting on or taking off
parts and before cleaning.

5. Avoid contact with moving parts.

6. Never feed food by hand. Always use food pusher.

7. Do not operate appliance with a damaged cord or plug or after the
appliance malfunctions, or is dropped or damaged in any manner.
Return appliance to the nearest authorized service facility for
examination, repair or electrical or mechanical adjustment.

8. Always make sure juicer cover is correctly locked in place before
motor is turned on.

9. The use of attachments not recommended or sold by the
manufacturer may cause fire, electric shock or injury.

10. Make sure the motor stops completely and the power supply plug

is removed from outlet before disassembling.

11. Do not put your fingers or other objects into the juicer opening
while it is in operation. If food becomes lodged in opening, use
food pusher or another piece of fruit or vegetable to push it down.
When this method is not possible turn the motor off, unplug it and
disassemble juicer to remove remaining food.

12. Ensure unit is completely assembled before use.

13. Do not use outdoors. This appliance is for household use only. Do
not use this appliance for anything other than its intended use.

14. Do not let cord hang over edge of table or counter or bench or
touch hot surfaces, including the stove.



15. Switch off the appliance before changing accessories or
approaching parts which move in use.

16. Do not leave the juicer unattended when in use.

17. Always ensure the juicer is turned off. Then switch the appliance
off and unplug the cord. Make sure the pressing screw has stopped
before opening, when the juicer is not in use, and before
disassembling, cleaning and storing.

18. Do not operate the appliance continuously for more than 20
minutes. Please let cool down a few minutes.

19. Be careful when handling the stainless steel filter basket. The small
cutting blades are very sharp. Handle very carefully. Mishandling
may cause injury.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

Polarization Plug

This appliance has a polarized plug (one blade is wider than the other).
To reduce the risk of electrical shock, this plug will fit in a polarized
outlet only one way. If the plug does not fit fully in the outlet, reverse
the plug. If it still does not fit, contact a qualified electrician. Do not

modify the plug in any way.
DESCRIPTION B
A Pusher I Spout with drip-stop system
B 3 part feed tube J Juice exit
K Residue exit

C Pressing screw
L Motor unit

D Juice filter
M Start/Stop button

E Coulis filter
F Residue strap (not separable N Jugs (one to collect residue
and one to collect juice)

from the filter)
G Bowl 0 Foam separator
H Juice collector P Cleaning brush

BEFORE FIRST USE I

® Unpack the appliance and place it on a horizontal, solid and stable
work-top, then take it apart completely.

Make sure that you have removed all packaging before you start using
the appliance.

e Wash all the removable parts, rinse them out and dry them carefully:
the pusher (A), the feed tube (B), the pressing screw (C), the filters
(D and E), the residue strap (F), the bowl (G), the juice collector
and the spout with drip-stop (H and I), and the jugs (N).

USING THE APPLIANCE FIG. 1 T0 7 -

® Assemble the appliance as indicated on the drawings and choose the
filter according to the desired preparation:

Juice filter (D - orange colour) with small holes to make juices.
Coulis filter (E - raspberry colour) with wider holes to make
thicker preparations, like coulis.

e During the assembly, make sure that the residue strap is correctly
positioned on the filter (fig.1).

ust B

¢ Before use, wash all pre-treated food products carefully.

e Prepare the full amount of ingredients to be pressed. Most fruit and
vegetables do not require peeling or deseeding. Peel only those with
thick skin (citrus fruits, bananas, pineapple, melon, passion fruit...).
Remove the stones (in peaches, apricots, mangoes...) and the hard
cores of pineapples.

e Cut up fruit and vegetables that are too large to fit through the feed
tubes.

e Never put fruit stones, excessively hard foods (ice cubes, sugar
cubes), extremely fibrous foods, or meat into your juicer.

e Place one jug (N) under the spout (I) and the other jug (N) under
the residue exit (K) to collect the pulp (fig. 8). Remember to empty
the jug under the residue exit when it is full.



e Press the Start/Stop button (M) to turn on the appliance, place the
food in the feed tubes (B) and push them down using the pusher
(A). Make sure that the spout (I) is in the “low” position (juice flow).

e The fruit and vegetables must only be inserted while the motor is
running.

® Never use your fingers or other utensils to push food through the spout.
® Do not press too hard on the pusher (A).

® Once the ingredients have passed through, let the appliance turn for
a few more seconds in order to obtain the maximum amount of juice.

* We recommend that you do not use the appliance continuously
for over 20 minutes.

e After making your juice, activate the drip-stop system by pushing the
spout up before removing the jug to stop the flow of the juice.

e If the juice contains froth, you can fit the foam separator accessory
(0), onto the jug (N) which allows you to keep the froth inside the
jug when you pour out the juice into a glass (fig. 9).

Practical tips when choosing ingredients:

- Choose fruit and vegetables that are best for juicing such as oranges,
apples, pears, pineapple, grapes, tomatoes, carrots, celery, cucumber,
beetroot ....

- It is difficult to extract juice from some fruits and vegetables such as
bananas, avocados, aubergines and figs.

- When you press less juicy fruit (like bananas) and aromatic herbs,
alternate with other juicy fruits or vegetables in order to facilitate
extraction. Always finish with juicy fruit or vegetables.

- When you use fibrous vegetable with other ingredients, press them
at the end and if you press fibrous vegetable alone, clean the screw
regularly because fIbers can block the screw.

- When you press long leaf herbs (such as wheatgrass), cut the leaves
in 1 inch pieces in order to keep them from getting tangled around
the pressing screw. Press a maximum of 14 oz of herbs at a time.

- Out of season, you can use frozen fruit. Let them thaw completely
before pressing. You can also use fruit with syrup (lychees,
peaches...).
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CLEANING

Between 2 preparations

® Rinse the appliance without taking it apart by pouring water gradually
into the feed funnel (B), with the appliance on. Make sure that you
have placed an empty jug (N) under the juice exit. You can then
make one juice immediately after the other!

After use
e Cleaning must be carried out immediately after use.
® Make sure that the appliance is disconnected.

e Never immerse the motor unit (L), power cord or plug in water or
any other liquid.

® Do not put the motor unit (L) in the dishwasher.

e Take apart and clean all the removable parts: filters (D-E) (if
necessary, use the brush (P)), residue strap (F) (inseparable from
the filter but removable for cleaning purposes; if necessary, use the
back end of the brush (P)), bowl (G), juice collector (H) with spout
with drip-stop (I).

e Make sure to clean the inside of the screw (C) carefully; if necessary,
use the brush (P).

e Clean the residue exit (K) with a lightly moist and non-abrasive
sponge.

e The pusher (A), the feed tube (B), the bowl (G), the screw (C), the
juice collector (H) with the spout with drip-stop (I), the jugs (N),
and the foam separator (0) can all go into the dishwasher. If the
filters (D/E) are clogged, prewash them with warm water and washing
up liquid and use the brush (P). If the filter residue exit is clogged,
remove the residues using the back end of the brush (P).

® Do not clean the juice collector (H), the spout with drip-stop (I),
the plastic parts (bowl (G), food pusher (A), feed tube (B)) with
the abrasive side of the sponge.

Tips: To extract the screw (C) from the filter (D/E), turn both pieces

together and then press on the screw.



WHAT TO DO IF YOUR APPLIANCE DOES NOT WORK' D

PROBLEMS SOLUTIONS
The appliance does not - Make sure that all parts are correctly assembled.
turn on - Make sure that your appliance is properly plugged in.
- Check that the feed tube (B) is correctly locked in

position.

The appliance stops - Press the Start/Stop button (M) to switch off

suddenly while functioning: | the appliance.

the red light flashes - Start your appliance again. If the safety mechanism
shuts the appliance off again, take it apart, clean it
and turn it on again.

- Make sure that the screw (C) is not blocked.

- This is a safety mechanism. We recommend that you
let the appliance cool down for a few minutes, clean
it, and then restart it by pressing the Start/Stop
button (M).

- (lean the appliance: wash, rinse out and dry: the
feed tube (B), the pressing screw (C), the filter (D
or E), the residue strap (F), the bowl (G), the jugs,
and the spout (H and I).

- Make sure that the strap (F) is correctly positioned
on the filter (to collect residues) and that it is in
good condition.

- Check that all parts are correctly assembled,
especially the 'spout with drip-stop (I).

DISPOSING OF YOUR APPLIANCE - D

E @® Your appliance contains valuable materials which can

The appliance turns off:
the white light flashes

Poor juice extraction

Problems related to
watertightness

be recovered or recycled.

< Leave it at a local civic waste collection point or at an
approved service centre.

Nous vous remercions d’avoir choisi un appareil MOULINEX.

MISES EN GARDE IMPORTANTES "D

Lorsque vous utilisez un appareil électrique, des consignes de
sécurité élémentaires doivent toujours étre observées et en®
particulier les suivantes :

1. Lire le mode d'emploi en entier.

2. Pour se protéger des incendies, des chocs électriques et des blessures,
ne pas immerger la machine dans l'eau ni dans tout autre liquide.

3. Une surveillance étroite est nécessaire lorsque l'appareil est utilisé
a proximité des enfants.

4. Débrancher immédiatement l'appareil de la prise murale lorsqu'il n'est
pas utilisé, pour ajouter ou enlever des piéces et avant de le nettoyer.

5. Eviter tout contact avec les piéces mobiles.

6. Ne jamais pousser des aliments avec la main. Toujours utiliser le
pousse-aliments.

7. Ne pas utiliser un appareil électrique avec un cordon d'alimentation
ou une prise endommagée, quand l'appareil fonctionne mal, ou s'il a
été endommagé de quelque maniére que ce soit. Retourner tout
appareil défectueux au centre de service Moulinex agréé le plus prés
afin qu'il soit examiné, ajusté ou réparé.

8. Toujours s'assurer que le couvercle de l'extracteur a jus est fermement
verrouillé en place avant de démarrer le moteur.

9. L'utilisation d'accessoires non recommandés ni vendus par le fabricant
peut causer des incendies, des chocs électriques ou des blessures.

10. S'assurer que le moteur est complétement arrété et que le cordon
d'alimentation est débranché avant de démonter l'appareil.

11. Ne pas mettre les doigts ou d'autres objets dans l'ouverture de
['extracteur a jus lorsqu'il fonctionne. Si des aliments restent coincés
dans le tube d'alimentation, utiliser le pousse-aliments ou un autre
morceau de fruit ou de légume pour les pousser. Si cela n'est pas
possible, éteindre 'appareil et le démonter pour retirer les morceaux
coincés.



12. S'assurer que l'appareil est entiérement assemblé avant utilisation.

13. Ne pas utiliser a l'extérieur. Cet appareil est destiné a une utilisation
domestique seulement. Utiliser cet appareil uniquement pour
['usage auquel il est destiné.

14. Le cordon ne doit pas pendre de la table, du comptoir ou d'un banc,
ni entrer en contact avec des surfaces chaudes, y compris un four.

15. Eteindre l'appareil avant de le nettoyer ou de toucher des parties
mobiles.

16. Ne pas laisser l'extracteur a jus sans surveillance lorsqu'il est en
fonctionnement.

17. Toujours s'assurer que l'extracteur a jus est éteint en appuyant sur
le bouton « OFF » du panneau de commande. Ensuite, débrancher
['appareil de la prise murale et débrancher le cordon. S'assurer que
la vis sans fin est complétement arrétée avant d'ouvrir le verrou de
sécurité, lorsque 'appareil est a l'arrét, et avant de le démonter, de
le nettoyer et de le ranger.

18. Ne pas faire fonctionner l'appareil en continu pendant plus de 20
minutes. Veuillez laisser le moteur reposer quelques minutes aprés
chaque utilisation.

19. Manipuler le filtre en acier inoxydable avec précaution. Les petites
lames sont trés acérées. Les manipuler avec beaucoup de précaution.
Une mauvaise manipulation peut entrainer des blessures.

CONSERVER CES INSTRUCTIONS

Fiche polarisée

Cet appareil est muni d'une fiche polarisée (une lame est plus large que
l'autre). Afin de réduire les risques de chocs électriques, cette fiche ne
peut se brancher que dans un sens dans une prise polarisée. Si la fiche
n'entre pas correctement dans la prise murale, retournez-la. Si elle
n'entre toujours pas, contactez un électricien qualifié. Ne jamais
modifier la prise.

DESCRIPTION

A Pousse-aliments

B Tube d'alimentation en
3 sections

C Vis sans fin

J Bec de sortie du jus
K Bec de sortie des résidus
L Bloc moteur
M Bouton marche/arrét
D Filtre a jus N Pots (un pour recueillir les
E Filtre a coulis résidus et un pour recueillir
F Bande anti-résidus le jus)
(inséparable du filtre) 0 Séparateur de mousse
G Bol P Brosse
H Récipient a jus
I Bec verseur avec
systéme anti-gouttes

AVANT LA PREMIERE UTILISATION B ]

e Sortez l'appareil de son emballage et placez-le a l'horizontale sur une
surface de travail solide et stable. Ensuite, démontez-le
complétement. Assurez-vous que tous les morceaux d'emballage sont
retirés avant de démarrer ['appareil.

e Lavez toutes les piéces amovibles, rincez-les et séchez-les
soigneusement : le pousse-aliments (A), le tube d'alimentation (B),
la vis sans fin (C), les filtres (D et E), la bande anti-résidus (F), le
bol (G), le récipient a jus et le bec verseur avec systéme anti-gouttes

(H et I) et les pots (N).
UTILISER L'APPAREIL FIG. 1A 7 B ]

® Assemblez l'appareil tel qu'indiqué sur les dessins et choisissez le
filtre en fonction de la préparation désirée :

Filtre a jus (D - couleur orange) avec de petits trous pour faire
les jus.

Filtre a coulis (E - couleur framboise) avec de plus grands trous
pour des préparations plus épaisses, comme du coulis.

e Pendant l'assemblage, assurez-vous que la bande anti-résidus est
correctement positionnée sur le filtre (fig.1).



UTILISER B )

e Avant l'utilisation, lavez soigneusement tous les produits
alimentaires prétraités.

e Préparez la totalité des ingrédients a presser. La plupart des fruits et
des légumes n'ont pas a étre pelés ou dénoyautés. Pelez seulement
ceux a la peau épaisse (agrumes, bananes, ananas, melons, fruits de
la passion...). Retirez les noyaux (des péches, abricots, mangues...)
et le coeur des ananas.

e Coupez les fruits et les [égumes qui sont trop larges pour passer par
les tubes d'alimentation.

® Ne mettez jamais de noyaux, d'aliments particulierement solides
(glagons, morceaux de sucre), d'aliments trés fibreux ni de viande
dans votre extracteur a jus.

e Placez un pot (N) sous le bec verseur (I) et l'autre pot (N) sous le
bec de sortie des résidus (K) pour recueillir la pulpe (fig. 8).
N'oubliez pas de vider le pot sous le bec de sortie des résidus lorsqu'il
est plein.

e Appuyez sur le bouton marche/arrét (M) pour allumer l'appareil,
placez les aliments dans les tubes d'alimentation (B) et poussez-les
avec le pousse-aliments (A). Assurez-vous que le bec verseur (I) est
abaissé (pour l'écoulement du jus).

e Les fruits et les [égumes doivent seulement étre insérés lorsque le
moteur est en marche.

e N'utilisez jamais vos doigts ou d'autres ustensiles pour pousser des
aliments a travers le tube d'alimentation.

e N'appuyez pas trop fort sur le pousse-aliments (A).

e Lorsque tous les ingrédients ont été broyés, laissez l'appareil en
marche pendant quelques secondes supplémentaires afin de retirer la
quantité maximale de jus.

® Nous vous déconseillons de faire fonctionner l'appareil en continu
pendant plus de 20 minutes.

® Aprés avoir extrait le jus, activez le systéme anti-gouttes en soulevant
le bec verseur vers le haut avant de retirer le pot pour arréter
['écoulement du jus.

(10]

® Si le jus contient de la mousse, vous pouvez glisser un accessoire, le
séparateur de mousse (0), dans le pot (N) pour y garder la mousse
lorsque vous versez le jus dans un verre (fig. 9).

Conseils pratiques lors du choix des ingrédients :

- Choisissez des fruits et des légumes qui conviennent le mieux a
l'extraction du jus comme les oranges, les pommes, les poires, les
ananas, les raisins, les tomates, les carottes, le céleri, les concombres,
les betteraves...

- Il est difficile d'extraire le jus de certains fruits et légumes comme
les bananes, les avocats, les aubergines et les figues.

- Quand vous pressez des fruits moins juteux (comme les bananes) et
des herbes aromatiques, alternez avec d'autres fruits et [égumes juteux
afin de faciliter l'extraction. Terminez toujours par les fruits ou les
légumes juteux.

- Quand vous choisissez des légumes fibreux avec d'autres ingrédients,
pressez-les a la fin et si vous pressez seulement des [égumes fibreux,
nettoyez la vis sans fin réguliérement car les fibres peuvent l'obstruer.

- Quand vous pressez de longues herbes feuillues (comme l'agropyre),
coupez les feuilles en morceaux d'un pouce afin d'évitez qu'elles ne
s'enroulent autour de la vis sans fin. Pressez un maximum de 14 onces
d'herbes a la fois.

- Hors saison, vous pouvez utiliser des fruits congelés. Laissez-les
dégeler complétement avant de les presser. Vous pouvez également
utiliser des fruits et leur sirop (les litchis, les péches...).

NETTOVAGE B

Entre 2 préparations

® Rincez l'appareil sans le démonter en versant graduellement de l'eau
dans le tube d'alimentation (B), alors que l'appareil est toujours
allumé. Assurez-vous de la présence d'un pot (N) sous le bec de sortie



de jus. Vous pouvez ensuite préparer un jus immédiatement aprés
lautre!

Aprés l'utilisation
® Le nettoyage doit étre effectué immédiatement aprés chaque
utilisation.

® Assurez-vous que l'appareil est débranché.

e N'immergez jamais le bloc moteur (L), le cordon d'alimentation ou la
prise dans l'eau ou dans tout autre liquide.

® Ne mettez pas le bloc moteur (L) au lave-vaisselle.

e Démontez l'appareil et nettoyez toutes les piéces amovibles : les
filtres (D-E) (si nécessaire, utilisez la brosse (P)), la bande
anti-résidus (F) (inséparable du filtre mais amovible pour les fins du
nettoyage; si nécessaire, utilisez l'endos de la brosse (P)), le bol (G),
le récipient a jus (H) avec le bec verseur et le systéme anti-gouttes

I).

e Assurez-vous de nettoyer soigneusement lintérieur de la vis sans fin
(C); si nécessaire, utilisez la brosse (P).

* Nettoyez le bec de sortie des résidus (K) avec un tampon légérement
humidifié et non abrasif.

e Le pousse-aliments (A), le tube d'alimentation (B), le bol (G), la vis
sans fin (C), le récipient a jus (H) et le bec verseur avec le systéme
anti-gouttes (I), les pots (N) et le séparateur de mousse (0) vont
tous au lave-vaisselle. Si les filtres (D/E) sont bouchés, prélavez-les
avec de l'eau chaude et du liquide a vaisselle et utilisez la brosse (P).
Si le bec de sortie des résidus est bouché, enlevez les résidus en vous
servant du dos de la brosse (P).

® Ne nettoyez pas le récipient a jus (H), le bec verseur avec systéme
anti-gouttes (I), les piéces en plastique (bol (G), pousse-aliments
(A), tube d'alimentation (B)) avec le c6té abrasif de l'éponge.
Conseils : Pour retirer la vis sans fin (C) du filtre (D/E), tournez les
deux pieces ensemble et appuyez ensuite sur la vis.

QUE FAIRE SI VOTRE APPAREIL NE FONCTIONNE PASZD

PROBLEMES

SOLUTIONS

L'appareil ne s'allume pas

- Assurez-vous que toutes les piéces sont assemblées
correctement.

- Assurez-vous que votre appareil est branché
convenablement.

- Vérifiez si le tube d'alimentation (B) est
correctement placé et verrouillé.

L'appareil s'arréte

subitement de fonctionner :

le voyant rouge clignote

- Appuyez sur le bouton marche/arrét (M) pour
éteindre l'appareil.

- Allumez l'appareil de nouveau. Si le dispositif de
sécurité éteint l'appareil a nouveau, démontez-le,
nettoyez-le et rallumez-le encore une fois.

- Assurez-vous que la vis sans fin (C) n'est pas
obstruée.

L'appareil s'éteint tout
seul : le voyant blanc
clignote

- Il s'agit d'un mécanisme de sécurité. Nous vous
conseillons de laisser l'appareil refroidir pendant
quelques minutes, puis nettoyez-le et rallumez-le
en appuyant sur le bouton marche/arrét (M).

L'écoulement de jus
diminue

- Nettoyez l'appareil; lavez, rincez et séchez : le tube
d'alimentation (B), la vis sans fin (C), le filtre (D
ou E), la bande anti-résidus (F), le bol (G), les
récipients et le bec verseur (H et I).

- Assurez-vous que la bande (F) est correctement
placée sur le filtre (pour recueillir les résidus) et
qu'elle est en bon état.

Problémes liés a
['étanchéité

- Vérifiez que toutes les piéces sont correctement
assemblées, en particulier le bec verseur avec
systéme anti-gouttes (I).

B

DISPOSER DE L'APPAREIL

® Votre appareil contient des matériaux précieux qui
peuvent étre recyclés ou réutilisés.

< Laissez-le dans un centre local de collecte des déchets
ou dans un centre de service agréé.
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345 Passmore Avenue 1an !
CANADA Toronto, ON 1 year 800-418-3325 GROUPE SEB JAPAN Co. Lid.
M1V 3NB 1F Takanawa Muse Building,
GROUPE SEB CHILE Comercial | , o JAPAN 31 4-13 3Hi|:|algzi':a'_ﬁatanda- 1 year 0570-077772
CHILE Ltda Av. Providencia, 2331, [ 2870 12300 209207 R yipied
. o - years yo
piso 5, oficina 501 Santiago WK ar CEE- B
GROUPE SEB COLOMBIA KA3AKCTAH 1251?'{1 “‘M’;ym”g: neH;H;‘;L%"K’;e 2 Mbir 727 378 39 39
Apartado Aereo 172, Kilometra 1 2 anos KAZAKHSTAN ' < H 2 years
COLOMBIA Via Zipaguira 2 years 18000919288 woccec, 164, 3 yai

Cajica Cundinamarca
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GROUPE SEB IBERICA BA

- 1 year 1588-1588
KOREA 3
110-790
GROUPE SEB POLSKA Sp.z .o, .
LATVJA ul. Bukowinska 22b 2 gadi 6 716 2007
LATVIA 02703 Warszawa 2 years
GROUPE SEB POLSKA Sp. z v.o. .
LIETUVA ul. Bukowiriska 22b 2 metai 6 470 8888
LITHUANIA 02-703 Warszawa 2 years
GROUPE SEB BELGIUM SA NV 2
LUXEMBOURG 25 avenue de I'Espérance - ZI ans 003270 23 3159
6220 Fleurus 2years
Groupe SEB Bulgaria EOOD
Office 1, floor 1,
526G Borovo St
MACEDONIA 1680 Scofia - Bulgaria 2,;0”““"' {0)2 2050 022
TPYIM CEE EBLMTAPKUA JOQEN years
¥n Bopoee 521, cn. 1, amc 1,
1680 Codmn, Bunrapws
GROUPE SEB MALAYSIA SDN
BHD
Unit No. 402-403, Level 4, Uptawn
MALAYSIA . 1 year 65 6550 8900
MNo. 2, Jalan $521/37, Damansara
Uptawn, 47400, Petaling Jaya,
Selangor D.E Malaysia
Groupe.5.E.B. México, S.A. DE
MEXICO C V. Goldsmith 38 Desp. 401, Col. 1 afio
Palanco
Delegacion Miguel Hildalgo 1 year (01800} 112 8325
11 560 Méxicoe D.F,
TOB «lpyn CEB YepaiHan 2 ani
MOLDOVA 02121, Xapriscexe woee, 201-203, ani (22) 929249
3 noeepx, Kwie, YepaiHa 2 years
GROUPE SEE NEDERLAND BY .
#E?IEﬁL?NE Generatorstraat & fjaar 0318 58 24 24
@ Netherlands 3903 LJ Veenendaal years
GROUPE SEB NEW ZEALAND
Unit E, Building 3, 195 Main
NEW ZEALAND Highway, Ellerslie, 1 year 0800 700 711
Auckland
GROUPE SEB NORDIC AS s
NORGE Tempove 27 2 815 09 567
2750 Ballerup  DANMARK years
Groupe SEB Perd 1 af
PERU Av. Camino Real N* 111 of, 805 B ano 441 4455
San |sidre - Lima — Peru 1 year
B |t | 2o | o,
POLAND ; 2 years ¥ ot

02-703 Warszawa

lokalne

Urb. da Matinha 2 anos
PORTUGAL Rua Projectada a Rua 3 2 years 808 284 735
Bloco1 - 3° B/D 1950 - 327 Lisboa
REPUBLIC OF GROUPE SEB IRELAND
Unit B3 Aercdrome Business Park,
IRELAND College Read, Rathcoale, Co 1 year 01677 4003
Duklin
A GROUPE SEB ROMANIA .
ROMANIA Str. Daniel Constantin nr. 8 2 ani 021 316 87 84
ROMANIA 010632 Bucure i 2 years
3A0 «Mpynna CEB-BocToks,
chcrlﬁ 125171, Mockea, NexmHrpaackoe 2ropa 495 213 32 29
uss woecca, g, 164, ctp. 2 2 years
SEB Developperment K
SSEEIIE!‘:: Borda Stancjevica 11b 2 godine 060 0 732 000
11070 Novi Beograd 2 years
GROUPE SEB SINGAPORE Pty
SINGAPORE 59 Jalan Pemipin,  #04-01/02 1 year 65 6550 8900
L&Y Building
Singapore 577218
GROUPE SEB Slovensko, spol. s
SLOVENSKO r.a. 2 roky
SLOVAKIA Rybniéna 40 2 years 233 595 224
831 06 Bratislava
SEBd.oo -
SLOVENIJA 2 leti
Gregorciceva ulica & 02 234 94 90
SLOVENIA 2000 MARIBOR 2 years
SPAR GROUPE SEB IBERICA S.A,
ESPANA, C/ Almogavers, 118-123, Complejo | 2 afios
SPAIN Ecaurban 2 years 902 31 22 00
08018 Barcelona
TEFAL SVERIGE SUBSIDIARY OF 5
SVERIGE GROUP SEB NORDIC 2ar
SWEDEN Truckvagen 14 A, 1584 52 2 years 08 594 213 30
Upplands Vasby
GROUPE SEB SCHWEIZ GmbH 2ans
SUL‘?IEEEE;EX:EZ Thurgauerstrasse 105 2 Jarhre 044 837 18 40
s 8152 Glattbrugg 2 years
SEB ASIA Ltd, Taiwan Branch
4F., Na, 37 Dexing W. Rd..
TAIWAN Shilin Dist., Taipei City 11158, Tyear | 886-2-2833 3716
Tawan (R.O.C.)
GROUPE SEB THAILAND
203465 ltalthai Tower, 14th Flaor,
n® 14-02,
THAILAND New Phetchburi Road. 2 years 662 351 8911
Bangkapi, Huaykwang,
Bangkok, 10320
i GROUPE SEB ISTANBUL AS
TURKIYE Beyhi Giz Plaza Dereboyu Cad. 2YIL
TURKEY Meydan Sak. 2 years 216 444 40 50
No: 28 K12 Maslak
GROUPE SEB USA
U.S.A 2121 Eden Road 1 year 800-395-8325

Millville, NJ 08332




TOB «lpyn CEB Ykpainan

YkpaiHa - 2 pokn
02121, Xapkisckke Woce, 201-203, 044 492 06 59
UKRAINE 3 rosepx, Kutia, Ypaita 2 years
GROUPE SEB UK LTD
Riverside House
UNITED KINGDOM Riverside Walk 1 year 0845 602 1454
\Windsor
Berkshire, SL4 1NA
GROUPE SEB VENEZUELA
Ay Eugenio Mendoza, Ce_ntm 2 afios
VENEZUELA Letania, anr%::?sgank, Piso 15, 2 years 0800-7268724
Urb. La Castallana, Caracas
Vietnam Fan Joint Stock Company +84-8 38644037
VIETNAM 25 Nguyen Thi Nho Str, Ward 9, 1 year -

Tan Binh Dist, HCM aity,
Vietnam

+84-8 38645830

&3 : www.moulinex.com

MOULINEX INTERNATIONAL
GUARANTEE

Date of purcha%e .......................... { Date d'achat / Fecha de compra / Data da
compra ¢ Data dacquisto / Kautdatum / Aankoopdatum / Kobsdato / Inképsdatum ¢/ Kjepsdato /
Ostopeiivii ¢ Data zakupu / Data vinziri ¢ [sigiiimo data’ Ostukuopiev [ Datum nakupa ¢
Sorozalszam / Datum nikupu / Pickuma datums / Datum Kopovine ! Datum kupnje [ Dala
cumpdrdrii / Datum nakupu / Tarikh pembelian ¢ Tanggal pembelian ¢ Ngdy mua hang / Satin alma
tarihi / Jara mpomamu / MJara wa zawkynveane / Jarywm Ha wynmyeawee [ CaTemran Mepsivi /
Tuapopnvie ayopés Mwdwnph opp Auids / BEE B 21 A B/ U 2ol b &8 frg s 400

Product reference: .. ... ie ittt { Référence du produit / Referencia
del producto / Nome do produto ¢ Tipo de prodotte / Typnummer des Gerétes / Artikelnummer van
het apparaat / Referencenummer / Produktreferens / Artikkeloummer / Tuotenumero ! referencja
produktu ¢ Model / Gamimo numeris ¢ Toote vitenumber ¢ Tip aparata / Viasarlas kelte / Typ
vyrabku ¢ Produkta atsauces numurs £ Model proizvoda ¢/ Oznaka proizvoda 7 Cod produs ¢ Produk
rujukan / Referensi prodik / Ma san phém/ Uriin kodu / Moaens / Moaens { Mogea na ypena ¢
‘ Kedwog rpodviog / Unnby 7 funfadted /FERIEE /UG LD 7 LU AEBAIE Y
DS i pa e (i pemns JalS e

Retailer name & address .. ... i s { Nom et adresse
du vendeur / Wombre y direccion del minorista ¢ Nome e enderego do revendedor / Nome e
indinzzo del negozzio / Name und Anschrift des Hindlers ¢ Naam en adres van de dealer /
Forhandler navn & adresse / Aterfrsaljarens namn och adress ¢ Forhandler navn og adresse /
Jilleenmyyjin mimi ja osoite / nazwa i adres sprzedawey / Numele si adresa vinzitorulu 7
Parductuvés pavadinimas ir adresas / Miliija kauplus ja aadress / Naziv in naslov trgovine /
Tipusszam ¢ Nazov a adresa predajeu / Veikala nosaukums un adrese / Naziv 1 adresa maloprodaje /
Naziv i adresa prodavea / Naziv i adresa prodajnog mjesta / Nume §i adresd viinzator / Nazev a
adresa prodejce / Nama dan alamat peruncit / Nama Toko Penjual dan alamat / Tén va dia chi ct’ra
hang ban/ Saticr firmamn ad ve adresi / Hassanue u anpec npoaasua ! Hazea i agpeca npoaaBud |
[11]3[‘01“(“ OGLKI' H(IS'H'I\ W oaapeca Ha TPOJIaBHHIaT B (_(II}’I[H‘IIIF;IF[ AThl W2HE \(\,.'I\L”-JT\dHISI
Erevople ko Sieoflovan  wetooripatog / dwdwnnn)i wminjwbmip L hwegki
Hauncilnguanin/uive (R EBMNE ST EETEDRET, AN o589 S Ay
Al g 3 A5 | g g ea A e g gl

Distributor stamp . .. .. ........................ Cachet distributenr /Sello del distribuidor ¢
Carimbo do revendedor / Timbro del negozzio / Hindlerstempel / Stempel van de dealer /
Forhandler stempel ¢ Aterforsaljarens stimpel ¢/ Forhandler \Ir..mpr..l Jalleenmy vja'in leima { piecred
sprzedawey ¢ Stampila vanzatorulai ¢ Antspaudas ¢ Tempel / Zig trgovine ¢ Fladé neve, cime!
Razitko predajen / Zimogs / Pecat maloprodaje’ Pecat prodavea / Pecat prodajnog mjesta / Stampila
vanzatorului/ Razitko prodejee/ Cap peruncit ¢ Cap dari Toko Penjual / Cita hang ban dong déu/
Saticr Firmanin Kagesi / Ileuats npoaasua / 1levarka nponacua { [lewat ua Tbproseiua obesr !
[MewaT Ha npogaeawuata /| CaTymerHeE Mepi / Zgppoyide kotactiperes / Dwdmnnnh Yuhpp /
nslssivssnie/fuite [ BEEMER ARFEER A 3 201 Ll Al 8 75 d e h sea







